OP \$90.00 4591925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMY SCHMIDT HAMILTON		06/01/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spacesaver Systems, Incorporated	
Street Address:	10800 Connecticut Avenue	
City:	Kensington	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20895	
Entity Type:	Corporation: D.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4591925	WORKSPACEDESIGN
Registration Number:	3418343	INFOLINX
Registration Number:	3418342	INFOLINX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3019269328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-332-4850

Email: bruce@legalmatter.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF BRUCE E MATTER PC

Address Line 1: 12413 ROUSSEAU TERRACE

Address Line 4: NORTH POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce E. Matter
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce E. Matter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-Hamilton#page1.tif source=Assignment-Hamilton#page2.tif source=Assignment-Hamilton#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated June 1, 2017 is by and between Amy Schmidt Hamilton, an individual C/O Spacesaver Systems, Incorporated with offices at 10800 Connecticut Avenue, Kensington, Maryland 20895 ("Assignor"), and Spacesaver Systems, Incorporated, a District of Columbia corporation, with offices at 10800 Connecticut Avenue, Kensington, Maryland 20895 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (each herein referred to as a "Trademark" and jointly as "Trademarks"), the goodwill associated with Assignee in connection with the goods/services Assignee offers under each Trademark ("Goodwill"), and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration listed with each Trademark (each herein referred to as a "Registration" and jointly as "Registrations"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks, all Goodwill, all Registrations, and all appertaining rights and privileges.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with and all Goodwill, each associated Registration, and all related common law, statutory and other rights derived therefrom, including, but not limited to, registration and other rights in the United States and countries other than the United States that derive from the Registrations, all claims, demands and causes of action for any and all past, current and future infringement, and for unfair competition or other cause of action related to or arising from any one or more or all of the Trademarks and Registrations or any of them, and further including, but not limited to, all common law and statutory damages, injunctive relief, and all other remedies and relief, whether at-law or in equity, and any and all other appertaining rights and privileges, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, all as of the effective as of the date of this Assignment.

Assignor warrants, represents and covenants that: (i) Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademarks, all Goodwill, all Registrations, and all other appertaining

Trademark Assignment / Amy Schmidt Hamilton and Spacesaver Systems, Inc.

Page 1 of 3

rights and privileges; (ii) Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest hereby assigned; (iii) Assignor has not and will not assign or otherwise transfer any of the rights hereby assigned to any third party; and (iv) there are no actual or threatened claims, actions or proceedings against the Trademarks, Registrations, or any product or service associated with any of the Trademarks.

Upon Assignee's written request, Assignor will, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks, all Goodwill, and all Registrations, in Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to duly record this Assignment with any one or more government entities throughout the world, as, when and where Assignee determines, to further show, perfect and publicize that Assignee is the owner of the Trademarks and all Goodwill, all Registrations, and all other appertaining rights and privileges, pursuant to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by Assignor's duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

my Schmidt Hamilton

Exhibit A To

Trademark Assignment dated June 1, 2017 by and between AMY SCHMIDT HAMILTON, Assignor, and Spacesaver Systems, Inc., Assignee

MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	U.S. REG. NO.
WORKSPACEDESIGN and Design	Dealership in the field of furniture	4,591,925
INFOLINX and Design	Computer software employing a bar code system for records and information management	3,418,343
INFOLINX	Computer software employing a bar code system for records and information management	3,418,342

Trademark Assignment / Amy Schmidt Hamilton and Spacesaver Systems, Inc.

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0865